(a) The estimated cost of Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000) to construct 
the Facility is reasonable for the development of that type; 

(b) The estimate of ten (10) additional individuals who will be 
employed can reasonably be expected to result from the proposed 
Project; 

(c) The Five Hundred Three Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Dollars 
($503,380) estimate of annual salaries of those new individuals who 
will be employed can reasonably be expected to result from the 
proposed Project; 

(d) The benefits described in the Statement can reasonably be expected 
to result from the proposed Project;